

102813638

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/12/2004 01 FC:8021

AR	xano	ria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 1	120667		
	8.6.04 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Yasuo MATSUMURA  2. Yukio HARA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN	10/912288		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No				22		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attacl  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	}					
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: July 16, 2004-all						
4.	$\boxtimes$	☐ This document is being filed together with anew application.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	l sched?		Yes 🛭 No			
	C.	C. Title of Application: IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents invo	olved: <u>I</u>		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>157076</u> )			
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underposit account number 15-0461.	payment to		
MI	1 (	00000004 10912288 40.00 00	<u> </u>					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075			Date: August 6, 2004			
	Eric	c D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages in	ncludin	g co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 015669 FRAME: 0012

## **ASSIGNMENT**

<u>.</u>	(1) Yasuo MATSUMURA (5)	
(1-3) Insert Name(s) of	(2) Yukio HARA (5)	
Inventor(s)	(3)	
	(4)(3)	<del></del>
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu	iable con-
•	siderations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assist hereby does assign, transfer and secover to	sign, and
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	
(10) Insert Address of	(10) of 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	JAPA
Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for th States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all tions for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	ne United Lapplica-
(11) Insert Identification of	(11) IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND IMAGE FORMING	METHOL
invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No. 120667	)
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the States of America	ne United
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Scrial Number	
for filed applications	Filed August 6, 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning this application or continuous obtaining evidence and going forward.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ewith claims or provisions of the Inter.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby auth	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way pod with such interference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in containing Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validative acts.	ossible in onnection id United
nce, as Assignce of the entire interes assigned, and that he has (they have)	it, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire inter- ) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	est herein
identification which may be necessal Office for recordation of this documents		rademark
In witness whereof, executed by July 16, 2004	y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Data - Mama i	of Inventor Yasuo MATSUMURA  A B YASUO MATSUMURA	(SEAL)
Date July 16, 2004	΄ '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' ''	(SEAL)
	of inventor	(SEAL)
		(SEAL)
		(SEAL)
	of Inventorof Inventor	
		•
	ably be signed before: (a) a Motary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside
	be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date Witnes	ss	
Onto 1995	**	

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015669 FRAME: 0013